PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ADM1487 is an ultra-low power RS-485/RS-422
transceiver consisting of one driver and one receiver per
package. Quiescent operating current is typically 80µA
and 1µA in shutdown mode. The driver and receiver both
have three-state outputs. This allows multiple drivers to be
connected to an RS-485/RS-422 bus, or several receiver

θJA = tbd K/Watt, θJC = tbd K/Watt
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Temperature Range Package Option
ADM1487JN 0°C to +70°C 8 Pin Plastic DIP
ADM1487JR 0°C to +70°C 8 Pin SO
ADM1487AN –40°C to +85°C 8 Pin Plastic DIP
ADM1487AR –40°C to +85°C 8 Pin SO
ADM1487
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
RO